

State of New York Division of Housing and Community Renewal Office of Rent Administration Web Site: www.nysher.org Gertz Plaza 92-31 Union Hall Street Jamaica, New York 114 (718) 739-6400

Jamaica, New York 11433

Docket Number:

FP410041RV

		(718) 739-6400 -> ext q							
	Request for	Additionally							
Mailing Address of Tenant/Tenant's Representative: Mailing Address of Owner/Owner's Representative:									
	- chant's Represe	mtat'							
	Gregory Scott	Mailing Address of Owner/Owner's Representative:							
Nam Num per &	Stegory Scott								
Stree:	83 Park Terrace W Apt # 3 A	Name: N/A							
City,	-PCH JA	Number and							
State, Zip Co	ode: New York NY 10034	Street:							
	10034	City,							
Cub:		State, Zip Code:							
Subject Buil	lding (If different from tenant's mailing addres								
	and 5 maring addres	s):							
	83 Park Terrace W Apt #	3A N. V. 1							
	Number and Street	3A New York NY 10034							
		Apt. No. City, State, Zip Code							
Note:	If you are the applicant in this	failure to comply with this request may result in an Order dismissing your							
applic	cation, in whole or in part. If you are noted	failure to comply with this request may result in an Order dismissing your							
theini	formation in the record.	failure to comply with this request may result in an Order dismissing your applicant, your failure to comply will result in a determination based solely on							
Onlyi	tem(s) checked below applies:								
. 15.4		data stamped 05/26/2017							
X	We are attaching a copy of the reply sub-	date stamped 05/26/2017 mitted by the Owner/Tenant.^ Please respond to it within twenty-one (21) days							
	from the date of this mailing and enclose	any substantiating documentation available.							
		A Park Terrapy West, And Terra							
8	You must submit the information/evidence	e specified below, within twenty-one (21) days from the date of this mailing.							
11									
1		- 0 225/2016 Chil Court:							
	lo are from	tudby 195 Surreme							
	18. for only	Fully 155225/2016 (tri) Court: Supreme claim, Joen announces 7/26/15 recording wife in giving a 2rd lay; also we disaw H. from base (like he did on the attacked							
	her.	claim Joen announces + (26/15 necording							
	to thank to thank "	and I in H							
	(i) Conivar	to merring a lo lay , also we alsows of.							
	las knows y is my	Mile I lator the attacked							
	V- (from lax (NP W are							
	removing 4) value								
	Jan al la	consising Lim. " Cathya was before me, and how is a Lamand Cathya was before me, and how is a Lamand."							
	7017 randus	D. Has late with Mr Scott							
		lestory with Kosova V. and							
	1) James w prev	they will the							
	(31) 11 000	and some Limit							
	And that I am	I do we and how of a Alexand							
	tek	Cathyn was work may one							
	0-	a the suit crossing of y's have have siment							
		cartyn was before me, and how it a Lemand Cartyn was before me, and how it a Lemand That he puit crossing of y's name "have soment"?							
	06/06/2017	OVERCHARGE PROCESSING UNIT							
	Date of Mailing	5 5141							

Kosova Properties Inc.,

2126 Muliner Avenue Bronx, New York 10462 Tel. (718) 824-5726 Fax (718) 824-4357

Division of Housing and Community Renewal
Office of Rent Administration
Docket # FP410041RV



I have received and read docket # FP410041RV, filed by Mr. Gregory Scott of 83 Park Terrace West, apartment 3A. My direct understanding of the complaints filed, based solely on the primary form is as follows:

- 1. A signed copy of the lease renewal
- 2. The addition of spousal name on the lease

To address the first nature of compliant, a signed copy of the lease renewal was provided to the tenant. Each tenant, including Mr. Scott, receives a renewal lease upon the existing lease expiring. A copy of this lease renewal will be attached and will include record of when the lease renewal was provided to Mr. Scott. To address the second compliant, in the 19 years of residency at 83 Park Terrace West, Mr. Scott has never asked me to include an additional name to the lease. I am not aware of his marital status nor was I provided with a marriage certificate.

Aside from the primary complaint form, an additional two pages was attached to the form. The additional two pages are unclear and include accusations with false presumptions. Mr. Scott has been a tenant since 1998, making him a resident of the building for 19 years, an indication of 83 Park Terrace West being his choice of housing, attesting to a respectable place to live.

Kosova Properties has been in existence for 40 years, the integrity speaks for itself. The building is well maintained (repairs and maintenance, if any, are addressed immediately), investments in improvements are made as they become beneficial to the longevity of the building, and ensuring the security of the building and its residence has been a priority. Above all, our relationships with the tenants have always been respected and valued. That is evident by low tenant turnover; we have tenants that have resided at 83 Park Terrace for decades. That in itself attests to the credibility and reputation of good landlord tenant relationships.

The Division of Housing and Community Renewal had no previous history with Kosova Properties until as of late with Mr. Scott. Why Kosova Properties is being targeted and narassed by Mr. Scott is unclear.

Again, a copy of his lease renewal is included along with record of when the lease renewal was provided

Sincerely,

Hamdi Nezai

M. of Born archivery of Society of 14033

AIS N	OTICE FOR REND	enants should read INST	ENEWAL LEASE FO	ORM NER and INSTRUCTIONS signing this form	2 8339				
RENT	STABILIZATION C	ODE. ALL CONTROL	le before filling out or	NER and INSTRUCTIONS signing this form	TO TENANT	- THEFT			
we come to	iP=0	LAN LAN	F THIS FORM MUS DLORD WITHIN 60		SECTION 2523.5 AND RETURNED	TO YOUR			
(Tenant's Na	ame S	11500-	WITHIN 60	DAID.					
Address	PARK TER	RACE		Dated: FEB.	23RD	20 17			
Course	VEW YORK,	NEST WEST	34	KOSOVA PRO	OPERTIES,	INC-			
County		YORK,	Apt. No. Own	er's/Agent Name	DIF.				
Tenant's Name (Tenant's Name 10 STEAR TERRACE WEST Address NEW YORK, NEW YORK County 1. The owner hereby notifies you that your lease will expire on: May 13157, 2017			Zip Code Maili	Owner's/Agent Name 2126 MULLINER RUE failing Address (No. & Street) RRONY, NEW YORK, 10462					
жш ехр і	re on: MAY 13	157, 2017	City,	BRONY , NEW State & Zip Code	YORK, 10				
2 Von	4.	PARTA	OFFER TO TENAN	The second second					
Column a	renew this lease, for	PARTA (r one or two years, at y	TIER TO TENAN	I TO RENEW					
Renewal	Legal Rent on	Column c	Column d	Column e	Column f	Column g			
Term	Commenceding	Authorized Applicable Guideline Increase	Applicable Guideline	Lawful Rent Increase	Separate charge,	New rent (if lower rent			
	Date of this Renewal Lease	(If unknown, check her	Supplement, if any	Adj. if any, effective after Sept. 30th indicated	if any (specify under	is to be charged check box and see item 5			
1 Year 2 Years	\$ 1406.80	and see below)*		in Column b	item 4 below)	below)* [] \$ 1406.80			
-	Same as above	(2 %)\$ 28.14	\$	\$	\$	\$ 1434.94			
If appli will be	cable guideline rate i	s unknown at time offer	s made check how in	column c and enter curre	nt guideline which	ch			
** The ren	provided for in this	s unknown at time offer when rates are ordered. renewal lease may be in	s made check box ii	by order of the Division	of Housing and				
3. Security	De Renewal (DHCF	renewal lease may be in R) or the Rent Guideline	Board (RGB).	by order of the Division	of Housing and				
Current I	Deposit: \$ 1406.8	30		and the same	0.				
			Additional Dep	posit Required - 1 year lea posit Required - 2 year lea					
4 Specify at Air condi	tioner - Electricity C	pplicable:							
	2.couldry C	harge: \$/mo	•	421 a(2.2%) Other:): \$	/mo: /mo:			
5. Lower Re	ent to be charged, if	any, \$	Agreemen	t attached: Ves	No 🗆				
Agreement attached: Yes No No This renewal lease shall commence on 6. 1. 2017, which shall not be less than 90 days nor more than									
month day year which shall not be less than 90 days nor more than									
150 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery of this Renewal Lease Form. This Renewal Lease shall terminate on 5. 31. 2018. (1 year lease) or 5. 31. 2019 (2 year lease.)									
7 This	month day	year (2 Jean rease)	month day	year (2 year lease.)					
				xpiring lease, except th		awful			
				r and tenant have been		te in			
the blank	spaces as applicable	e, the number of addit	ional provisions or	written agreements at	tached).				
This form becomes a binding lease renewal when signed by the owner below and returned to the tenant. A rider setting forth the rights and obligations of tenants and landlords under the Rent Stabilization Law must be attached to this lease when signed by the									
owner and retu	med to the tenant.			11. 11. 12.		nen signed by the			
				E TO OWNER		Acres 1			
this Notice was s	erved upon you by	indicated one of two re arn this Renewal Lease the owner. Your failur	esponses below after Form to the owner te to do so may be	er reading instructions or in person or by regula grounds for the comme	n reverse side.	Then date and sign days of the date			
					Bridge Art A. A. A. A.				
I (we) the und	dersigned tenant(s)	, agree to enter into	year	renewal lease at a mo	othly nont of f	1406 80			
This renewal le	ase is based on the	same terms and con agreements, if any (se	d tions as my (on	T'- 10	further attach	ed lawful			
				rtment on the expirat	ion date of the	present lease			
Dated:	3/3/	20 (7	Jenant's Signatur		Sett				
	40			4	1				
Dated: APR	1874	2017	(wner's Signatur	e(s): 1/2001	dim	7			
				119000					

us post septiment offers a Redewell Leane least than 90 days prior to the expiration of the existing lease, the base term selected by the treast the begin at the others of spido either (1) on the other acreewal lease would have, Septiment at the second of the feet and the second of the feet and the second of the second of

est must fully complete PART A on the reverse side of this Form explaining how the new read has been compared. Any reat incress exacted the applicable Rean Guidelines Board adjustment(s) plus other adjustments subscrized by the Rean Stabilization Code.

ure to file a current registration for this housing accommodation with DHCR base the collection of any guidelines increase after such strution should have been filed. This sanction is lifted prospectively upon the filing of a proper registration.

This Respond Leave must be offered on the same terms and conditions as the expiring leave, except for such additional provisions as an experience by two of Result Stabilization Code which must be set (with by the owner and stated to this Form. If there are any additional payers and a previous terms of the owner and terms, a copy signed by both part of must be stacked to this Form. return to the owner all copies of this Form, completed and signed by the tenant in PART B on the re-

The owner must furnish the tenant with a fully executed copy of this Renewal Lease. Form bearing the tenant's and owner's signatures in part of the DHCR Lease Rights Blade, within 30 days of the owner's receipt of this Form signed by the canat. The owner of the constitutes a binding crossval lease. If the owner fails to furnish the tenant with the tenant with a fully executed copy of this Form within 30 days of receipt of the tenant. The owner of the Form signed by the tenant, the tenant shall continue to have all rights a florest specific copy of this Form within 30 days of receipt owner will be barred from commencing any action or proceeding against the emant based upon non-renewal of lease.



If you wish to accept this offer to renew your lease, you must complete and sign this Renewal Lease Form in the space provided in PART B, on the reverse side of this Form, and you must return all copies of the signed Lease Form to the owner in person or by regular mail within 60 days of the date this Form was served upon you. You may wish to make a copy for your own records. If you are the recipion of a Senior Citizen Kent Increase Exemption, you must select a one-or two-year lease, or you will lose this exemption.

Before you complete and sign PART B and return this Renewal Lease Form, be sure to check the number of additional lawful provisions and written agreements indicated under item 7 on the reverse side of this Form, and that the same number of lawful provisions and written agreements have been attached by the owner to this Form. Please read all attachments carefully. If such other lawful provisions appear, they are part of this lease renewal offer and renewal lease. If there are any lawful agreements between you and the owner, attached copies must be signed by both parties.

If you question the Legal Regulated Rent or the rental adjustments specified on the front of this Renewal Lease Form, ask the owner for an explanation. Or, you may telephone the NYS Division of Housing and Community Renewal (DifCR), Office of Rent Administration, at (718) 739-6400, before the end of the 60 day period from the date this Form was served upon you.

If the owner agrees to a rent which is lower than the legal regulated rent, this lower amount should be entered in item 5 on the reverse side of this Form, and a signed copy of the agreement should be attached. You may not change the content of this Renewal Lease Form without

Your acceptance of this offer to renew shall constitute a renewal of the present case for the term of years and rent accepted, subject to any other lawful changes which appear in writing on the attachments to this Form, and subject also to payment of the new rent and additional security, if any. Such additional security shall be deposited by the owner in the manner provided for on initial occupancy.

If you do not sign and return this Renewal Lease Form at the new rent (which appears in column "g" or item 5 on the reverse sid of this Form) in accordance with the instruction, and within the prescribed 60 day period, the owner may have grounds to start proceedings to evict you from your apartment.

do not receive a fully executed copy of this Renewal Lease within 30 days from the owner's receipt of a copy of this Form signed by when signed and returned to you by the owner, or a Spanish version of this Forn or the Rider after requesting it from the owner, or, if fou may file a complaint with DHCR, if you have not received a copy of the DHCR Lease Rights Rider with this Renewal Lease For

RTP-8 (1/01) Participant of the second of t MAY 28 7017 Division of Housing and Community Renewal Office of Rent Administration/Gurtz Plaza Web Site: www.dhcr.state.ny.us Jamaica, New York 11433 92-31 Union Hall Street State of New York

